SPECIFICATION FOR PIPING DESIGN AI{D MATERIAL
SPECIFICATION FOR
PIPING DESIGN AIfD MATERIAL
FOR
LIGOVACUT]MEQUIPMEM
Hanford" Washington
Atrd
u,:i$iffi44:1

4.0 EXAMINATIONAND TESTING
5.0 LINE NUMBER SYSTEM
6.0 VA],VE AND INSTRUMENTNUMBERING SYSTEM
7.0 PIPING DESIGN AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
1B1 150# CLASS STAINLESS STEEL 304. CRYOGEMC
1F,2 I5O# CLASS STA]NLESS STEEL 304 - NON-CRYOGEMC
C2 TYPE "L" COPPER TUBING. GENERAL NON-CRYOGENIC
T1 316STAINLESSSTEELTIJBING.CRYOGENIC
T2 304 STAINLESS STEEL TUBING - GENERAL NON-CRYOGEMC
T3 3O4LSTAINLESSSTEELTUBING.VACUUM
T4 3O4L STAINLESS STEEL TL,tsING - ULTRA HIGH VACI.]UM
T5 3O4L ST{NLESS STEEL TIEING - CLASS lOO CLEAN AIR
VJ 304 STAINLESS STEEL.CRYOGEMC VACUT'M JACKETED SEE SPEC.
v049-2-016
C1 TYPE'1.'' COPPER TI.IBING - CRYOGEMC
ATTACHMENT A LIGO QUALITYASSI]RANCE SUMMARY
SPECIFICATION
Number:
A v049-2.037
Page -!,-
SPECIF'ICATION FOR PIPING DESIGN AI\D MATERJAL
1.0 scoPE
The following piping and material specifications define the piping and fittings to be used for the LIGO
Vacuum Equipment.
2.0 CODES AND STAI\D.A.RDS
2.7 Priority of Codes and Standards
Priority of documents shall be as follows:
1. Codes (highest PrioritY)
2. This specification
2.2 Applicable Codes and Standards
ANSI - American National Standards Instirute
831.3 Chemical Plant and Petroleum ReIinery Piping (for process piping only)
B31.5 RefrigerationPiPing
B36.19 Stainless Steel Pipe
816.5 Pipe Flanges and Flange Fittings
ASTM - American Society of Testing and Materials
A380-88 Standard Practice for Cleaning and Descaling Stainless Steel
E427 -71(8I) Standard Practice for Testing for Leaks Using the Halogen Leak
Detector
E493-73(80) Standard Practice for Testing for Leaks Using the Mass
Spectrometer Leak Detector in the Inside-Out Testing Mode
E498-?3(80) Standard Test Method for Leaks Using the Mass Spectrometer
Leak Detector or Residual Gas Analyzer in the Tracer Probe
Mode
E499-73(80) Standard Methods of Testing for Leaks Using the Mass
Spectrometer Leak Detector Probe Mode
SPECIFICATION
Number:
A v049-2-037
Page -3- of -20-
SPECTFICATION FOR PIPING DESIGN A}{D MATERIAL
2.3 SpecificationCompliance
The equipment shall comply with any drawings, data sheets, specifications, codes and standards (atest
editions) referred to or attached as part of this specification. State or local codes or regulations, if
applicable, will be provided as an attachment to this specification. The vendor is responsible for
compliance with such standards, specifications, codes and regulations, if attached.
3.0 MATERIALMANUFACTURINGREQUREMENTS
3.1 All materials used to manufacture the piping, hrbing, flanges or fittings, as desigrrated per this
specification, are to be of U.S.A. origin and manufacture.
4.0 EXA}IINATION AI{D TESTING
Exarnination and Pressure Testing as required by ANSI B3 1.3-1990 Chapter VI.
5,0 LINE NUMBER SYSTEM
4.I lines shall be numbered according to the following chart:
2 PL OO8 YYZ 3 HC FP3
l r
I
t Insulation Mat'l
] See.Section
5.5)
I servlce
L Insulation Code
(See Section 5.4)
- Insulation Thickness